

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 1 2016	Quarter 1 2015	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	34,345	29,908	14.8
Revenues	26,102	23,003	13.5
Net Operating Income	1,738	1,450	19.9
Net Income	1,432	1,236	15.8
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	1,398	1,188	17.7
Earnings Per Share - Basic	1.307	1.116	17.1
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	1.278	1.092	17.1

Note: Amounts in Php Millions except for Per Share Data

